

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Sonoma County Permit and Resource Management Department

2550 Ventura Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-1900 Fax (707) 565-1103

Sonoma County proposes to carry out the following project. Pursuant to Section 23A of the Sonoma County Code, it has been determined that this project is statutorily exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA):

Project Title: Local Coastal Plan Update; File

No. PLP13-0014

Public Agency: Sonoma County **Project Applicant:** Sonoma County

Applicant Address: 2550 Ventura Avenue,

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Project Location: Countywide - Coastal Zone

Date of Approval: February 4, 2025

To:

County Clerk- Recorder Office Office of Planning and

County of Sonoma

585 Fiscal Drive, Room 103

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Research

P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

DESCRIPTION OF NATURE, PURPOSE AND BENEFICIARIES OF THE PROJECT:

In order to retain Local Land use authority, the State requires Sonoma County to develop and maintain a Local Coastal Program to regulate land use and protect coastal resources in compliance with the Coastal Act. On July 17, 2023, the Board of Supervisors approved Sonoma County's Local Coastal Plan, the land use plan of the Local Coastal Program. On November 14, 2024, the California Coastal Commission voted unanimously to conditionally certify the Board adopted LCP, subject to modifications recommended by Coastal Commission staff. On February 4, 2025, the Board of Supervisors adopted the Local Coastal Plan as certified by the Coastal Commission.

EXEMPT STATUS:

Public Resources Code Sections 21080.5 and 21080.9; California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Sections 15250, 15251(f), and 15265

REASON WHY THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT:

The project it statutorily exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) as per Sections 15250, 15251 (f), and 15265. CEQA does not apply to activities and approvals pursuant to the California Coastal Act by any local government, necessary for the preparation and adoption of a local coastal program.

This Notice of Exemption is filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 15062 of the State CEQA Guidelines.

Lead Agency Contact Person:

Claudette Diaz

Claudette Diaz, Project Planner Permit and Resource Management Department **Project Review Division** (707) 565-7387

> Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk Maria Mendoza, Deputy Clerk

This notice was posted on 02/11/2025 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 03/14/2025

Doc No.49-02112025-036

		RECEIPT NUMBER: 49-02112025-036		
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARL	Υ.	i i		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	•	DATE	
SONOMA COUNTY	ļ	,	02/11/2025	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
SONOMA			25-0211-01	
PROJECT TITLE LOCAL COASTAL PLAN UPDATE; FILE NO. PLP1	3-0014	.,		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EM		MAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
SONOMA COUNTY			(707))565-1900
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP C	ODE
2550 VENTURA AVE	SANTA ROSA	CA	9540	3
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		. •.		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)		\$4,123.50 \$2,968.75 \$1,401.75		
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt	copy)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)			\$	
			\$	\$50.00
☐ Other			\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:				\$50.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL RECEIVED		\$	Ψ30.00
	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TI	TLE	44444
X Maria Janlego	Maria Mendoza, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder			